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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

5/26/2021 Arkansas Department of 
Transportation

Enhanced Mobility of Seniors & Individuals with 
Disabilities

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Treasury

$2,489,203

$554,306

$0

$3,043,509

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/14/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

City of Warren Shooting Sports Complex Expansion Bradley Couunty; 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior

$783,756

$87,064

$0

$870,820

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/7/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Game Check System Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$219,000

$73,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/7/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Hunter Safety Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$256,542

$85,514

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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6/17/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Hunter Education Archery in Schools 21-22 Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$80,160

$26,720

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/17/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

FW4 Wildlife Restoration Basic Hunter Education Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$240,000

$80,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/23/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

FW4 Wildlife Restoration-Leased Lands Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$1,266,597

$252,189

$396,981

$1,915,767

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/28/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

FW4 Sport Fish Restoration Lake and Access Area 
Facilities Maintenance and Operation

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$961,320

$320,440

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/30/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

FW4 Wildlife Restoration Health Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$600,000

$0

$322,427

$922,427

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/30/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-FW4-Sport Fish Restoration River Basin Study Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$120,000

$0

$63,000

$183,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/23/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

W4 Wildlife Restoration Private Lands Technical 
Assistance

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$438,546

$0

$146,182

$584,728

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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4/1/2021 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

FY21 Animal Disease & Traceability (ADT) Activities Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$288,240

$0

$0

$288,240

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/1/2021 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

Plant & Animal Disease, Pest Control & Animal 
Care

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$531,805

$0

$0

$531,805

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/1/2021 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

Detect and Respond to an animal disease outbreak Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 
Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$133,000

$0

$0

$133,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/7/2021 Arkansas State Plant Board AR 21 PD Oak Commodity Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$7,656Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/7/2021 Arkansas State Plant Board AR PPA P. Ramorum Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$15,000Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/1/2021 Arkansas State Plant Board AR 21 PPA Forest Pest Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$31,491Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/1/2021 Arkansas State Plant Board AR 21 PPA Honey Bee Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$13,800Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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5/1/2021 Arkansas State Plant Board AR 21 PD Soybean Community Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$17,673Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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