ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2021

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

2ndQUARTER OF 2021

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
5/26/2021	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Enhanced Mobility of Seniors & Individuals with Disabilities	Statewide	U.S. Department of Treasury	Federal	\$2,489,203
					State In-Kind	\$554,306
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$3,043,509
.,,	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	City of Warren Shooting Sports Complex Expansion	Bradley Couunty;	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$783,756
			Arkansas		State In-Kind	\$87,064
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$870,820
6/7/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-W-Game Check System	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$219,000
					State In-Kind	
					State Cash	\$73,000
					Total	
6/7/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-W-Hunter Safety	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$256,542
				Interior	State In-Kind	\$85,514
					State Cash	
					Total	

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
-, , -	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Hunter Education Archery in Schools 21-22	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$80,160
					State In-Kind	
					State Cash	\$26,720
					Total	
6/17/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	FW4 Wildlife Restoration Basic Hunter Education	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$240,000
					State In-Kind	
					State Cash	\$80,000
					Total	
6/23/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	FW4 Wildlife Restoration-Leased Lands Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$1,266,597
					State In-Kind	\$252,189
					State Cash	\$396,981
					Total	\$1,915,767
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	FW4 Sport Fish Restoration Lake and Access Area Facilities Maintenance and Operation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$961,320
					State In-Kind	
					State Cash	\$320,440
					Total	
6/30/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	FW4 Wildlife Restoration Health	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$600,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$322,427
					Total	\$922,427
6/30/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-FW4-Sport Fish Restoration River Basin Study	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$120,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$63,000
					Total	\$183,000
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	W4 Wildlife Restoration Private Lands Technical Assistance	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$438,546
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$146,182
					Total	\$584,728

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
4/1/2021	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	FY21 Animal Disease & Traceability (ADT) Activities	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$288,240
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$288,240
4/1/2021	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Plant & Animal Disease, Pest Control & Animal Care	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$531,805
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$531,805
6/1/2021	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Detect and Respond to an animal disease outbreak	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal	\$133,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$133,000
4/7/2021	Arkansas State Plant Board	AR 21 PD Oak Commodity	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$7,656
					State In-Kind	
					State Cash	
					Total	
4/7/2021	Arkansas State Plant Board	AR PPA P. Ramorum	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$15,000
					State In-Kind	
					State Cash	
					Total	
5/1/2021	Arkansas State Plant Board	AR 21 PPA Forest Pest	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$31,491
					State In-Kind	
					State Cash	
					Total	
6/1/2021	Arkansas State Plant Board	AR 21 PPA Honey Bee	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$13,800
					State In-Kind	
					State Cash	
					Total	

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
5/1/2021	Arkansas State Plant Board	AR 21 PD Soybean Community	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$17,673
					State In-Kind	
					State Cash	
					Total	

---- END OF RECORDS ----